ABITA SPRINGS PUBLIC HEARING

The Abita Springs Town Council has introduced Instrument 2021-004 AN ORDINANCE TO AMEND THE ABITA SPRINGS CODE OF ORDINANCES TO AMEND AND REORDAIN SECTIONS 9-306 AND 9-802 RELATIVE TO HISTORIC DISTRICT JURISDICTION AND STANDARDS FOR PLANNED UNIT DEVELOPMENTS, AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS & INSTRUMENT 2021-005 AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOARD OF ALDERMEN TO AMEND THE CODE OF ORDINANCES OF THE TOWN OF ABITA SPRINGS; TO AMEND AND REORDAIN SECTION 9-205 BY ADDING THERETO THE DEFINITION OF AGRICULTURAL (SMALL-SCALE) AND BED AND BREAKFASTS; SECTION 9-210(B)(2) RELATIVE TO INDIVIDUAL ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS; SECTION 9-212 TO ESTABLISH THE LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT; SECTION 9-223 (A) TO ADD LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT; SECTION 9-231 (1) TO ADD SUBSECTION D. TO INCLUDE THE LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT: SECTION 3-504 TO AMEND SUBSECTION A. RELATIVE TO ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL AND TO ADD SUBSECTION B. RELATIVE TO THE REGULATION OF THE USE OF ON-SITE SEWAGE DISPOSAL SYSTEMS AND FURTHER TO ESTABLISH AND ORDAIN SECTION 9-215.1 RELATIVE TO THE ESTABLISHMENT OF THE LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL DISTRICT AND SECTION 9-232 RELATIVE TO BED AND BREAKFAST AND TO PROVIDE FOR RELATED MATTERS. The Council will hold the public hearings on July 20, 2021 at 6:00pm at the Abita Springs Town Hall, 22161 Level St., Abita Springs, LA 70420. Any interested party is invited to attend.